
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Original House Bill No. 690 by Representative LorussoAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 3, delete "537(A)(6)," and insert "R.S. 40:537(A)(6),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 6, after "members;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 8, delete "housing authority;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 14, after "and" and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 40:483.1 and 537(A)(6) are" and insert "R.S. 40:537(A)(6) is"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete lines 15 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 18 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 and insert the following:

"B.(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Subsection A of this Section, no landlord commissioner serving on the governing board of the Housing Authority of New Orleans, pursuant to R.S. 40:531(B), or former landlord commissioner, shall be subject to the provisions of Chapter 15 of Title 42 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, with respect to his service on such board and a contract with the authority to provide rental housing through the Housing Choice Voucher Program.

(2) If any landlord commissioner, in the discharge of a duty or responsibility of his position, would be required to vote on a matter which vote would be a violation of R.S. 42:1112 or 1113(B), he shall recuse himself from voting."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 5, after "authority" and before "and two" insert a comma "," and "referred to in this Chapter as tenant commissioners,"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 7, after "authority" delete the period "." and delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in its entirety and insert a comma "," and "referred to in this Chapter as landlord commissioners."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "property" and delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety and insert "Landlords Advisory Council. The council shall meet within sixty days after any vacancy in a landlord"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, line 20, after "shall appoint" delete "at the same time both"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 3, at the end of line 21, delete "property" and delete line 22 in its entirety and insert
5 "members of the council present and voting. The council shall give notice of the purpose."